FILE NO. 001070

RESOLUTION NO. 558-00

[Commending the Queer Arts Festival]

COMMENDING THE NATIONAL QUEER ARTS FESTIVAL 2000 AND THE SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY'S AMERICAN MAVERICKS FESTIVAL FOR "A SALUTE TO LOU HARRISON".

WHEREAS, The Queer Cultural Center was founded as a multidisciplinary arts presenting organization to conduct artistic and interpretive programs exploring queer identity issues; and,

WHEREAS, The Queer Cultural Center promotes the careers of lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender artists, fosters the growth of queer arts organizations, and serves queer and non-queer audiences alike; and,

WHEREAS, The Queer Cultural Center hosts the annual National Queer Arts Festival; and,

WHEREAS, Lou Harrison is a composer, poet, environmentalist, and gay icon known for his mastery of Eastern and Western music; and,

WHEREAS, Lou Harrison has been a vital presence in the contemporary music world during the last 60 years and he continues to define what a polyglot, cross-cultural, open and generous musicality can achieve; and,

WHEREAS, The National Queer Arts Festival 2000 will host "A Salute to Lou Harrison" in collaboration with the San Francisco Symphony's American Mavericks festival on June 15, 2000 at Davies Symphony Hall; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the National Queer Arts Festival 2000 and the San Francisco Symphony's American Mavericks festival for "A Salute to Lou Harrison".

SUPERVISORSLENO, Bierman, Ammiano, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001070

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the National Queer Arts Festival 2000 and the San Francisco Symphony's American Mavericks festival for "A Salute to Lou Harrison".

June 12, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 3 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz

File No. 001070

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 12, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Ŵillie L. Brown Jr. 🖉

JUN 2 3 2000

Date Approved